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The Pastors and staff of Eastview Christian Church are available for prayer and biblical support.  For 
further assistance we encourage people to contact a professional counselor.  To help in the process 
we have developed a list of Christian counseling agencies and counselors we recommend. If you 
would like to get some help in choosing which counseling service or counselor would best fit your 
situation, please contact Sara Thompson, our Pastor of Member Care and she would be happy to 
help walk you through the decision process. 

- Truth in Love Counseling ? www.truthinlovecounseling.com; 309.585.0241 
- Agape Counseling ? www.agapecounselors.net; 309.663.2229 
- Heart to Heart Support Services ? www.heart2heartsupport.org; 309.808.0107 
- Tonya Bassett, LCSW ? 309.831.9558 
- Dawn Zywiec, LCPC ? 309.706.6445 
- Phil Foster, PhD or Britt Dunaway ? 309.706.3190 

EASTVIEW PASTORS 

- Children and Family: Jason Smith  jsmith@eastview.church 
- Student Ministries: Matt McClane  mmcclane@eastview.church        

                                                          Zach Thompson  zthompson@eastview.church                 
- Pastor of Finance: Mark Zimmerman  mzimmerman@eastview.church
- Leadership Development: Tyler Harii thari@eastview.church
- Small Groups/ Care Groups: Jason Sniff  jsniff@eastview.church 
- Outreach:  Tommy Nika  tnika@eastview.church
- Food Pantry:  Mark Dossett  mdossett@eastview.church
- Sports: Doug Roberts  droberts@eastview.church
- Involvement: Nicki Green ngreen@eastview.church

PASTOR ON CALL 

You can also call our main office number during the week and you can have time with our Pastor on 
Call. The church?s number is 309-451-5000 

FAMILY ROOM 

On Sundays during, before and after services we will have volunteers and staff ready to meet with 
you for prayer and support. 

EASTVIEW FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER 

Located in the bookstore, volunteers can help you find helpful family-related programs, people and 
resources.  
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